2022-2023 Paulding County 4-H Calendar

Updated 11/14/2022

October 2022

- 1 2022-2023 Paulding County 4-H Program Year Begins
- 2-8 NATIONAL 4-H WEEK

November 2022

- 1 4-H Online 2.0 Open for Enrollment for Paulding County 4-H Members
- 11 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 15 Paulding County 4-H CarTEENS Program
- 21 Paulding County 4-H Officer Training
- 24 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 25 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday

December 2022

- 2 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Applications Due
- 3 Steer Tagging for the Paulding County Junior Fair, 9:00-11:00 am at the Fairgrounds
- 13 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting
- 14 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting
- 21 Market Turkey Orders Due for Paulding County Junior Fair
- 23 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 26 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 28 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Interviews
- 29 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Interviews

January 2023

- 2 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 6 Membership Deadline for Paulding County 4-H Due in 4-H Online
- 6 4-H Project Selection Deadline for Paulding County 4-H
- 10 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting



The Ohio State University

COLLEGE OF FOOD, AGRICULTURAL,

AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES



paulding.osu.edu

CFAES provides research and related educational programs to clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. For more information, visit cfaesdiversity.osu.edu. For an accessible format of this publication, visit cfaes.osu.edu/accessibility.

- 11 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting
- 15-16 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Lock-In
- 16 Paulding County OSU Extension Office closed Holiday
- 16 Martin Luther King Jr. Day of Service
- 17 Paulding County 4-H CarTEENS
- 19 NW Ohio Quality Assurance 6:30 pm via ZOOM
- 23 Paulding County 4-H Financial Forms Meeting
- 24 Paulding County Junior Fair Market Turkey Pick-Up
- 27 Paulding County 4-H Club Finance Forms Due

February 2023

6 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Training, 6:00 - 8:00 pm

6 NW Ohio Quality Assurance – 9:00 am in the Gillette Building at the Williams Co. Fairgrounds

- 8 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting
- 9 NW Ohio Quality Assurance 6:30 pm via ZOOM
- 14 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting
- 15 NW Ohio Quality Assurance 3:30 pm at Fairview Elementary in Sherwood
- 18 Paulding County 4-H Self-Determined Project Clinic

March 2023

- 6-12 OHIO 4-H WEEK
- 6 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Training, 6:00 8:00 pm
- 8 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting
- 10 Market Chicken Orders Due for Paulding County Junior Fair
- 11 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Training at Camp Palmer, 8:30 am 3:00
- pm
- 14 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting
- 16 NW Ohio Quality Assurance 6:30 pm via ZOOM
- 17 Drop Deadline for Paulding County 4-H Projects
- 21 Paulding County 4-H CarTEENS

COLLEGE OF FOOD, AGRICULTURAL,

AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES

25 NW Ohio Quality Assurance – 10:00 am at the Paulding County Extension Office







paulding.osu.edu

April 2023

- 1 Paulding County Junior Fair Livestock Tagging, 9:00 11:00 am at the Fairgrounds
- 3 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Training, 6:00 8:00 pm
- 6 NW Ohio Quality Assurance 6:30 pm via ZOOM
- 7 Paulding County 4-H Senior Profiles Due
- 11 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting
- 12 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting
- 14 Paulding County 4-H Campership Applications Due
- 21 Paulding County 4-H Self-Determined Project Outlines Due

24 NW Ohio Quality Assurance – 7:00 pm in the Gillette Building at the Williams Co. Fairgrounds

- 26 Chicken Order Pick-Up for Paulding County Junior Fair
- 28 Paulding County 4-H Senior Scholarship Applications Due

May 2023

- 5 Paulding County Junior Fair King/Queen Applications Due
- 5 Paulding County Outstanding Livestocker Applications Due
- 5 Paulding County Horse ID & Permission to Participate Forms due
- 9 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting
- 10 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting
- 11 NW Ohio Quality Assurance 6:30 pm at the Crossroads Church in Napoleon

12 All Paulding County Junior Fair Entries Due in FairEntry (with the exception of Market Rabbits)

- 16 Paulding County 4-H CarTEENS
- 17 Rabbit Tattooing for the Paulding County Junior Fair
- 17 Paulding County Junior Fair King/Queen Interviews
- 17 Paulding County Outstanding Livestocker Interviews

18 NW Ohio Quality Assurance – 6:30 pm at the Fulton County Extension Office in Wauseon

21 Paulding County Junior Fair Entries for Market Rabbits Due in FairEntry



COLLEGE OF FOOD, AGRICULTURAL,

AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCES



paulding.osu.edu

CFAES provides research and related educational programs to clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. For more information, visit cfaesdiversity.osu.edu. For an accessible format of this publication, visit cfaes.osu.edu/accessibility.

- 26 Paulding County Modeling Contest Cue Cards Due
- 26 Paulding County Style Review Cue Cards Due
- 29 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 31 Paulding County Skillathon

June 2023

- 1-5 Ohio 4-H Leadership Camp
- 5 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Training, 6:00 8:00 pm
- 5-9 Paulding County Junior Fair Booth Set-Up for Paulding County Fair
- 10 Livestock Move-In for Paulding County Fair
- 10-17 PAULDING COUNTY FAIR
- 17 Paulding County Junior Fair Livestock Sale, 9:00 am
- 18 Paulding County Junior Fair Booth Tear Down by 7:00 pm
- 19 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 20 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Training and Cook-Out 11:00 am 2:00 pm

23 Paulding County 4-H Camp Registration and Payments Due

July 2023

- 4 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 9-13 Paulding County 4-H Camp
- 18 Paulding County 4-H CarTEENS

August 2023

- 8 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting
- 9 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting

September 2023

- 1 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Applications Due
- 1 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Advisor Applications Due
- 4 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 12 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting









paulding.osu.edu

CFAES provides research and related educational programs to clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. For more information, visit cfaesdiversity, osu, edu. For an accessible format of this publication, visit cfaes.osu.edu/accessibility.

- 13 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting
- 19 Paulding County 4-H CarTEENS

October 2023

- 1 2023-2024 Paulding County 4-H Program Year Begins
- 2-8 NATIONAL 4-H WEEK
- 10 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting
- 11 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting

November 2023

- 1 4-H Online 2.0 Open for Enrollment for Paulding County 4-H Members
- 8 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting
- 10 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 14 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting
- 20 Paulding County 4-H Officer Training
- 21 Paulding County 4-H CarTEENS
- 24 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 25 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday

December 2023

- 1 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Applications Due
- 2 Steer Tagging for the Paulding County Junior Fair, 9:00-11:00 am at the Fairgrounds
- 12 Paulding County Junior Fairboard Meeting
- 13 Paulding County Senior Fairboard Meeting
- 20 Market Turkey Orders Due for Paulding County Junior Fair
- 25 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 26 Paulding County OSU Extension Office Closed Holiday
- 27 2022 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Interviews
- 28 2022 Paulding County 4-H Camp Counselor Interviews







paulding.osu.edu

CFAES provides research and related educational programs to clientele on a nondiscriminatory basis. For more information, visit cfaesdiversity.osu.edu. For an accessible format of this publication, visit cfaes.osu.edu/accessibility.